
13.50US Catalog 1/94 #999–901–101

CD #999-901-105 Rev. 01-Jan-95

Port
Code

A/S

B/S

C/S

D/S

I/S

J/S

K/S

L/S

T/S

U/S

V/S

W/S

List
Price*

Port
Code

A

B

C

D

I

J

K

L

T

U

V

W

.25 NPTF

.375 NPTF

.50 NPTF

.75 NPTF

SAE-6

SAE-8

SAE-10

SAE-12

.25 BSPP

.375 BSPP

.50 BSPP

.75 BSPP

ACCUMULATOR DUMP ASSEMBLY

ALUMINUM

List
Price*

DUCTILE IRON

Ports P, T
A1 & A2

0

0

0

.66

A1 A2

P T

.75

1.50.503.504.00

.50

1.44

3.06

4.00

Mounting Holes:
.42 diameter through hole.

2 places. .66

CXFA-XCN

COFA-XAN

OPTIONS XANYCFE – – *
See Chart
above

A

For Viton Seals Change
XAN to XAV.

PORTS

*For part number and price for body only
contact your local SUN distributor.

• Aluminum rated to 3000 psi and Ductile Iron rated to 5000 psi.
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OPTIONS

1.50

0

3.00

A2 4.50

3.44

3.62

Mounting Holes:
.42 diameter through hole.

2 places.

.50

Port
Code

D/S

E/S

F/S

L/S

M/S

N/S

W/S

X/S

Y/S

List
Price*

Port
Code

D

E

F

L

M

N

W

X

Y

.50 NPTF

.50 NPTF

.50 NPTF

SAE-8

SAE-8

SAE-8

.50 BSPP

.50 BSPP

.50 BSPP

ACCUMULATOR DUMP ASSEMBLY

ALUMINUM

List
Price*

DUCTILE IRON

Port T

.75 NPTF

1.00 NPTF

1.25 NPTF

SAE-12

SAE-16

SAE-20

.75 BSPP

1.00 BSPP

1.25 BSPP

Ports P, 
A1 & A2

List
Price*

Port
Code

P/S

P/T

Q/S

Q/T

1.00”

1.00”

1.25”

1.25”

Ports
A1, A2, P
Code 61

SAE-8

.50 BSPP

SAE-8

.50 BSPP

Port T

Inch

Metric

Inch

Metric

Port
Code

P

P/M

Q

Q/M

List
Price*

ALUMINUM DUCTILE IRON

0
0

0

.9
1

.4
7

A2

TP

A1

0

1.44

5.00

3.754.25

1.25

2.50

1.12

3.62

2.38

CXHA-XCN

CODA-XAN

.38

.91

0 0

A1

P T

6.00

.472.97 1.75 3.50

Code 61
4–Bolt Flange

Pattern
3 places.

Mounting Holes:
(opposite side)

Inch: .375-16 UNC-2B
x .62 deep.

Metric: M10 x 1.50-6H
x .62 deep.
2 places.

CXHA-XCN

CODA-XAN

Mounting
Hole

Dimensions

XANYCHE – – *
See Chart
above

A

For Viton Seals Change
XAN to XAV.

PORTS

*For part number and price for body only contact your local SUN distributor.

*For part number and price for body only contact your local SUN distributor.

• Aluminum rated to 3000 psi and Ductile Iron rated to 5000 psi.
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